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List of the Marie Skłodowska-Curie, Postdoctoral Fellow's referents, e-mails, research topics and areas at UCLouvain 
Foreseen call date of publication: 8. May 2025, foreseen submission deadline: 10. Sept. 2025

The referents listed in the hereunder table will help you to find the supervisor best suited to your profile

	 
− 6 steps to prepare your application 
− MSCA Guidelines on supervision 
− MSCA Green Charter 
− Standard evaluation form (HE MSCA) 
	
− General Annexes of the Work Programme
− Specific FAQs for Postdoctoral Fellowships call for proposals 2023
− HE Main Work Programme 2023–2024 – 2. Marie Skłodowska-Curie Actions 




	No.
	Université catholique de Louvain (UCLouvain)
	Title
	Name
	Surname
	E-mail
	Research area

	1.
	De Duve Institute (DDUV)
	-Professor
	Jean-François


	Collet
	Jean-francois.collet@uclouvain.be 
	Life Sciences (LIF)

	2.
	Institute Of NeuroScience (IONS)
	-Professor



	André
	Mouraux
	Andre.mouraux@uclouvain.be 
	Life Sciences (LIF)

	3.
	Institute of Experimental and Clinical Research (IREC)


	-Professor
	Olivier
	Feron
	Olivier.feron@uclouvain.be 
	Life Sciences (LIF)

	4.
	Institute of Health and Society (IRSS)
	-Professor
	Sandy
	Tubeuf
	Sandy.tubeuf@uclouvain.be 
	Health economics, Public health


	5.
	Louvain Drug Research Institute (LDRI)
	-Professor
-Professor


	Véronique
Rita
	Préat
Vanbever

	Veronique.preat@uclouvain.be 
Rita.vanbever@uclouvain.be 
	Life Sciences (LIF)
Chemistry (CHE)

	6.
	Institute of Condensed Matter and Nanosciences (IMCN)
	-Professor
-Research Coordinator


	Evelyne 
Sadia 
	Van Ruymbeke
Benyoub

	Evelyne.vanruymbeke@uclouvain.be 
Sadia.benyoub@uclouvain.be 
	Information Science and Engineering (ENG)

	7.
	Earth and Life Institute (ELI)
	-Professor
-Professor

	Stephan 
Eric
 
	Declerck
Lambin

	Stephan.Declerck@uclouvain.be 
Eric.lambin@uclouvain.be 
 
	Environment and Geosciences (ENV)

	8.
	Institute of Mechanics, Materials and Civil Engineering (IMMC)
	-Research Coordinator


	Véronique
	Dias
	veronique.dias@uclouvain.be 
	Information Science and Engineering (ENG)

	9.
	Institute for Information and Communication Technologies, Electronics and Applied Mathematics (ICTEAM)

	-Research Logistic Collaborator
	Julie
	Vandekerckhove
	julie.vandekerckhove@uclouvain.be 
	Mathematics (MAT)

	10.
	Research Institute in Mathematics and Physics (IRMP)


	-Professor 
	Christophe 
	Delaere
	Christophe.delaere@uclouvain.be 
	Physics (PHY)


	11.
	Louvain Institute of Biomolecular Science and Technology (LIBST)


	-Professor
	Patrice
	Soumillion
	Patrice.soumillion@uclouvain.be 
	Life Sciences (LIF)

	12.
	Institut de recherche en architecture, ingénierie architecturale, aménagement du territoire et urbanisme (ILOC)

	-Professor 
	Sergio
	Altomonte
	Sergio.altomonte@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)
Information Science and Engineering (ENG)
Environment and Geosciences (ENV)


	13.
	Louvain Research Institute in Management and Organizations (LOURIM)

	-Institute Administrative Coordinator


	Sylvie
	Baudine
	sylvie.baudine@uclouvain.be
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	14.
	Religions, Spiritualities, Cultures, Societies Research Institute (RSCS)


	-Professor
	Louis-Léon
	Christians
	louis-leon.christians@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	15.
	Institute for the Analysis of Change in Contemporary and Historical Societies (IACCHOS)

	-Research Logistic Collaborator

	Ferdinand 

Laura
	Teuber

Uyttendaele
	iacchos-hub@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	16.
	Institute for Language and Communication (ILC)
	-Professor
-Research Logistic Collaborator


	Elisabeth
Louise-Amélie 
	Degand
Cougnon
	Liesbeth.degand@uclouvain.be 
Louise-amelie.cougnon@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	17.
	Institute for the Studies of Civilisations, Arts and Letters (INCAL)

	-Professor 
-Professor
-Research Coordinator

	Marco
Agnès
Joël

	Cavalieri
Guiderdoni
Ficet
	Marco.cavalieri@uclouvain.be
Agnes.guiderdoni@uclouvain.be
Joel.ficet@uclouvain.be 

	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	18.
	Psychological Sciences Research Institute (IPSY)
	-Research Manager


	Nadine 
	Fraselle
	Nadine.fraselle@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	19.
	Institut Supérieur de Philosophie (ISP)
	-Professor
	Charles
	Pence
	Charles.pence@uclouvain.be
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)


	20.
	Institute of Political Science Louvain-Europe (ISPOLE)

	-Research Logistic Collaborator

	Ferdinand 
	Teuber
	ferdinand.teuber@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)

	21.
	Institut pour la Recherche Interdisciplinaire en sciences juridiques (JURI)

	-Professor
	Edoardo
	Traversa
	Edoardo.traversa@uclouvain.be 
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)


	22.
	Louvain Institute of Data Analysis and Modeling in economics and statistics (LIDAM)
	-Professor
	Per
	Agrell
	Per.agrell@uclouvain.be
	Social Sciences and Humanities (SOC)
Mathematics (MAT)




Before contacting a referent, please check your eligibility for an MSCA-PF action → Contact person UCLouvain/Research Administration: Sara Wilmet (sara.wilmet@uclouvain.be - +32 10 47 38 36)
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